#### 501857108 03/19/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Herrin	02/02/2012
Thomas Noell Wilson	01/31/2012
Clinton E. Watkins	02/01/2012
Emory Barber	02/02/2012
Tom Stephens	01/31/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southwire Company
Street Address:	One Southwire Drive
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30119-4400

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13365279

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081 Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: bweiss@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2903

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60309.0051USU1/SW-10-0625
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd J. Obijeski

PATENT REEL: 027883 FRAME: 0045 \$40.00 1336527

501857108

## Total Attachments: 5

source=0051usu1\_Assignment\_031912#page1.tif

source=0051usu1\_Assignment\_031912#page2.tif

source=0051usu1\_Assignment\_031912#page3.tif

source=0051usu1\_Assignment\_031912#page4.tif

source=0051usu1\_Assignment\_031912#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027883 FRAME: 0046

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Jeffrey D. Herrin, Thomas Noell Wilson, Clinton E. Watkins, Emory Barber, and Tom Stephens ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCING ALUMINUM ROD AND ALUMINUM WIRE" assigned U.S. Serial No. 61/440,032 filed February 7, 2011; and U.S. Patent Application entitled "METHOD FOR PRODUCING ALUMINUM ROD AND ALUMINUM WIRE" ("APPLICATION"), which;

	will be filed without this ex	ecuted PATE	NT ASSIGNM	IENT. AS	SIGNOR he	reby
	authorizes, and requests,	ASSIGNEE'S	legal repre	sentative	s, Merchai	nt &
	Gould PC, 191 Peachtree S	treet, N.E., S	uite 4300, <i>A</i>	Atlanta, C	Georgia 303	303-
	1740, who are associated	with custom	er number 7	70289, to	insert he	re in
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.	***************************************	, filed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	)	this
	APPLICATION's U.S. Serial N	lumber and fi	ling date, w	hen knov	vn;	
$\boxtimes$	was filed on $13/365,279$	) 	and was	given l	J.S. Serial	No.
	February 3, 2012 ;					
	is filed concurrently herewit	th;				

Southwire Company, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in each and all of the INVENTIONS and each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to each and all of the APPLICATIONS (and APPLICATIONS DERIVATIVES).

	Atty. Docket No.: 60309.0051USU1/SW-10-0625USU1		
2/2/2013 DATE	Jeffrey p. Herrin		
DATE	Thomas Noell Wilson		
DATE	Clinton E. Watkins		
DATE	Emory Barber		
DATE	Tom Stephens		

## Atty. Docket No.: 60309.0051USU1/SW-10-0625USU1

DATE	Jeffrey D. Herrin
Van 31, 2012 DATE	Thomas Noell Wilson
DATE	Clinton E. Watkins
DATE	Emory Barber
DATE	Tom Stephens

# Atty. Docket No.: 60309.0051USU1/SW-10-0625USU1

	The state of the s
DATE	Jeffrey D. Herrin
DATE	Thomas Noell Wilson
2-/-/2- DATE	Clinton E. Watkins
DATE	Emory Barber
1-31-12	Tom Sagalina
DATE	Tom Stephens

Atty. Docket No.: 60309.0051USU1/SW-10-0625USU1

DATE	Jeffrey D. Herrin
DATE	Thomas Noell Wilson
DATE  2 February 2012  DATE	Clinton 6. Watkins  Emory Barber
DATE	